JPY  893,113   30,774,508   4,301,205   41,308,631

PHP  11,033,533   26,661,721   10,010,519   21,997,693

VND  1,466,335   17,428,552   2,217,582   16,713,394

SGD  555,744   1,070,846   486,726   1,099,259

Others  271,171   244,166   350,504   389,474

 ￦ 992,860,412  ￦ 1,289,706,475  ￦ 1,074,034,333  ￦ 1,363,075,477

  2019  2018

  5% increase  5% decrease  5% increase  5% decrease

USD ￦ (13,184,282)  ￦ 13,184,282  ￦ (13,756,606)  ￦ 13,756,606

EUR  1,439,973   (1,439,973)   2,511,645   (2,511,645)

JPY  (1,494,069)   1,494,069   (1,850,371)   1,850,371

PHP  (781,409)   781,409   (599,359)   599,359

VND  (798,111)   798,111   (724,791)   724,791

SGD  (25,755)   25,755   (30,627)   30,627

Others  1,351   (1,351)   (1,949)   1,949

 ￦ (14,842,302)  ￦ 14,842,302  ￦ (14,452,058)  ￦ 14,452,058

67

Samsung Electro-Mechanics Co., Ltd. and its subsidiaries
Notes to the consolidated financial statements
December 31, 2019 and 2018

68

25.1.3 Other price risk

The Group’s marketable equity securities are susceptible to market price risk arising from the fluctuation in the
price of the securities. The following table demonstrates a sensitivity analysis of a reasonably possible change
in the price of marketable equity securities on the financial statements of the Group as of December 31, 2019
(Korean won in thousands):

  5% increase  5% decrease

Other comprehensive income before tax  \ 5,275,781  \ (5,275,781)

Income tax effect   (1,276,739)   1,276,739

Other comprehensive income after tax  \ 3,999,042  \ (3,999,042)

25.2 Credit risk

Credit risk is the risk that a counterparty will not meet its obligations under a financial instrument or customer
contract, leading to a financial loss of the Group. The Group is exposed to credit risk from its operating activities
(primarily for trade receivables) and from its financing activities.

25.2.1 Trade receivables and other receivables

Customer credit risk is managed by each business unit subject to the Group’s established policy, procedures
and control related to customer credit risk management. Credit quality of the customer is assessed based on
an extensive credit rating scorecard and individual credit limits are defined in accordance with this assessment.